
 

 
 
 
November 27, 2013 
 
 

BY OVERNIGHT MAIL & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI 02888 
 
RE:  The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid 

Tariff Advice Filing for Customer-Owned Street & Area Lighting Proposal  
Docket No. 4442   

 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (“National Grid”) is submitting the 
enclosed letter in further support of its opposition to the Rhode Island League of Cities and Towns and 
the Washington County Regional Planning Council’s Motion to Compel dated November 7, 2013.  
Specifically, National Grid offers the attached letter as persuasive authority to support its position that 
the closing documents (Agreement of Sale and License Agreements) it has filed in this docket in 
response to data requests are outside the scope of this proceeding.  National Grid understands that the 
Commission will address this issue at the hearing on December 3. 

 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.  If you have any questions regarding this filing, 

please contact me at (401) 784-7667. 
 

 
        Very truly yours, 

 
        Thomas R. Teehan 
 
Enclosure 
 
cc: Docket 4442 Service List 

Thomas Ahern, Administrator 
 Leo Wold, Esq. 

Steve Scialabba, Division  
 

Thomas R. Teehan 
Senior Counsel 

280 Melrose Street, Providence, RI  02907 
T: 401-784-7667�thomas.teehan@nationalgrid.com� www.nationalgrid.com 
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I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and/or any materials accompanying this certificate 
were electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below. Copies of this filing will be hand 

delivered to the RI Public Utilities Commission and the RI Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 
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Thomas Teehan, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI 02907 

Thomas.teehan@nationalgrid.com 401-784-7288 

celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com

Jeanne.lloyd@nationalgrid.com

John.walter@nationalgrid.com
Raquel.Webster@nationalgrid.com 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI 02903 

Lwold@riag.ri.gov 401-274-4400 
Ext. 2218 Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov  

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov
jspirito@ripuc.state.ri.us
Dstearns@ripuc.state.ri.us
Jlanni@ripuc.state.ri.us
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Seth H. Handy, Esq. (for RILCT / WCRPC) 
HANDY LAW, LLC 
42 Weybosset Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

seth@handylawllc.com 401-626-4839 
 

Dan Beardsley, Executive Director 
RI League of Cities and Towns (RILCT) 
One State St., Suite 502 
Providence, RI 02908 

dan@rileague.org 401-272-3434 

peder@rileague.org
 

Jeff Broadhead, Executive Director 
Washington County Regional Planning 
Council (WCRPC) 
344 Main St., Suite 202 
Wakefield, RI 02879 

jb@wcrpc.org 401-792-9900 
 

Chris Kearns, Chief Program Development 
RI Office of Energy Resources (OER) 
One Capitol Hill, 4th Fl. 
Providence, RI 02808 

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov 401-574-9113 
 

Daniel W. Majcher, Esq. (for 
OER) RI Dept. of Administration 
Division of Legal Services One 
Capitol Hill, 4th Fl. Providence, 
RI 02908 

Daniel.majcher@doa.ri.gov 401-222-8880 
 



R. Daniel Prentiss, P.C. (for EERMC) 
Prentiss Law Firm 
One Turks Head Place, Suite 380 
Providence, RI 02903 

dan@prentisslaw.com 401-824-5150 
 

S. Paul Ryan (EERMC) spryan@eplaw.necoxmail.com 401-289-0184 
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